

COUNTY OF YOLO

Board of Supervisors

District 1, Oscar Villegas District 2, Lucas Frerichs District 3, Mary Vixie Sandy District 4, Jim Provenza District 5, Angel Barajas

625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

County Administrator, **Gerardo Pinedo** Senior Deputy Clerk of the Board, **Julie Dachtler**

LEGAL NOTICE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yolo County Board of Supervisors will be conducting a public hearing on **Tuesday**, **June 25**, **2024** beginning at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 625 Court St, Room 206, Woodland, California. The purpose of this hearing is to consider amendments to the 2024-25 master fee resolution; and to approve the proposed fee changes associated with the Department of Agriculture, Weights & Measures, Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections, Community Services, and Library.

All interested parties are invited to attend the meeting and provide any comments they believe are appropriate. Send written comments to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 625 Court St., Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by email to clerkoftheboard@yolocounty.org. List of proposed fees are on file with the Clerk of the Board for public review.

Dated: June 14 and 19, 2024

Julie Dachtler, Senior Deputy Clerk
Yolo County Board of Supervisors